# 504274456 03/16/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4321138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. ORAL ONEAL TURNER	03/14/2017
MS. ALLISON DEBORAH TURNER	03/14/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TURNER INNOVATIONS LTD.	
Street Address:	PRECIOUS PLAIN DISTRICT	
Internal Address:	WATSON HILL P.O.	
City:	MANCHESTER	
State/Country:	JAMAICA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14163804

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)593-5920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 954.452.0033

Email: PAIR@IdeaAttorneys.com

Correspondent Name: GLENN E. GOLD

Address Line 1: 11575 HERON BAY BLVD.

Address Line 2: STE. 106

Address Line 4: CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33076

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLENN E. GOLD	
SIGNATURE:	/glenn gold/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 03/16/2017		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=3234-0100\_Turner\_Assign\_Comp\_As-Filed#page1.tif source=3234-0100\_Turner\_Assign\_Comp\_As-Filed#page2.tif

PATENT 504274456 REEL: 041590 FRAME: 0355

Docket No. 3234,0100

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we:

- Allison Deborah Turner, residing at Comma Pen District, Watson Hill P.O., Manchester, Jamaica, West Indies; and
- Oral Oneal Turner, residing at Comma Pen District, Watson Hill P.O., Manchester,
  Jamaica, West Indies

(Assignors) are the owners of all proprietary and intellectual property rights to SORREL HARVESTING MACHINE WITH SPACED APART ROTATING RETURN AND CUTTING DRUMS MOVING IN OPPOSITE DIRECTIONS AT A THROAT THEREBETWEEN, as more specifically described in U.S. Patent Application No. 14/163,804, filed January 24, 2014; and

WHEREAS, <u>Turner Innovations Ltd.</u>, a private limited company organized and existing under the laws of Jamaica, and having an office and place of business at Precious Plain District, Watson Hill P.O., Manchester, Jamaica, West Indies, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States Patent Application, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for, and in consideration of our employment by Turner Innovations Ltd., and other good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Turner Innovations Ltd., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said Turner Innovations Ltd., as the Assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the Assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 041590 FRAME: 0356

# IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the date indicated hereinafter: 14/3/17 Date Allison Deborah Turner Inventor/Applicant Inventor/Applicant Turner Innovations Ltd. Allison Deborah Turner Director JAMAICA, WEST INDIES PARISH OF MANCHESTER Sworn to and subscribed before me on this ##\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ ? who is personally known to me owhose identity I proved on the basis of

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 041590 FRAME: 0357

**RECORDED: 03/16/2017**